	08-29-20	002	Atto	orney Docket No. 150	
Form I	PTO-1595		HEET	U.S. Department of Com U.S. Patent and Tradem	
	1022052	21			
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		attached origina	al documents or copy the	
1.	Name of Conveying Party is SERVING AUG 2 6 2002	2. Name ar Name: Address	ENTPRO A		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 10, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/069,595	В.	Patent No(s).		
	AbbA	itional numbers a	attached? 🔲	Yes 🛭 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu involved		ations and patents	
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ End	closed		
	Second Floor	⊠ Aut	horized to be o	charged to deposit acc	
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit	Account No. <u>2</u>	5- <u>0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202			of this page if paying	
	Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consists a true copy of the original document.				
	Amanda L. Goode	rda J.C	rade	8/26/2002	
				Date	
	Name of Person Signing Signature				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachn			

PATENT REEL: 013223 FRAME: 0766

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU					
PCT	То:					
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing (day/month/year) 10 May 2002 (10.05.02)	STRANDIN, Heléne Bergenstråhle & Lindvall AB Box 17704 S-118 93 Stockholm SUÈDE					
Applicant's or agent's file reference						
HS/POE 45305	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION					
International application No.	International filing date (day/month/year)					
PCT/SE01/01055	14 May 2001 (14.05.01)					
The following indications appeared on record concerning: X the applicant	the agent the common representative State of Nationality State of Residence					
ENTPRO HB c/o Peter Ahnblad Sköldgatan 12, 2tr S-118 63 Stockholm Sweden	SE SE Telephone No. Facsimile No. Teleprinter No.					
The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the X the person the name the add	ress the nationality the residence					
Name and Address ENTPRO AB Sköldgatan 2 S-118 63 Stockholm Sweden	State of Nationality SE SE Telephone No. Facsimile No. Teleprinter No.					
3. Further observations, if necessary:						
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:						
 the receiving Office the International Searching Authority the International Preliminary Examining Authority 	the designated Offices concerned X the elected Offices concerned other:					
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Authorized officer Jean-Marie MCADAMS Telephone No.: (41-22) 338 83.38					

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

004846595

PATENT REEL: 013223 FRAME: 0767